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Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.1)
Actual occupant load for each exit door

Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10)

Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7)

Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

Location of emergency escape windows (1029)

The square footage of each fire area (902)

|| The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4)

|| Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

S A Y R R B S E S N A

A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation

| |Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5)
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions)

|| Non-Separated Use (508.3)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area limitations for each
of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of construction, so determined, shall apply
to the entire building.

Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use
divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A +  Actual Area of Occupancy B <1
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B -
2814 1877 _
9000 ' 9000 ' = 02 <10
BUSINESS STORAGE - 1

APPLICABLE CODES:

ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES:

2015 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2009 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

ANSI A117.1 - AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

LS100

2 3 4 5
The Town of Biltmore Forest
2012 APPENDIX B
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS PU BLIC WO RKS
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(Except 1 and 2-family dwellings and townhouses) FIRE RATING DESIGN # DESIGN # (SECTION 1106) B U | LD| N G REN OVAT|ON
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) SEPARATION PROVIDED |DETAIL#| FOR |DESIGN#FOR| FOR 355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803
DISTANCE Wi * | AND RATED RATED RATED TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES [# OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED| TOTAL #
o Building Element (FEET) REQ'D |REDUCTION)| SHEET # | ASSEMBLY |PENETRATION| JOINTS LOT OR REGULAR WITH |VAN SPACES WITH |ACCESSIBLE
Name of Project: TOWN OF BILTMORE FOREST PUBLIC WORKS RENOVATION Struciural Frame, inoluding columms, girders, Tsees PARKING AREA |  Required Provided |5 ACCESS AISLE | 8'ACCESS AISLE | PROVIDED
Address: 395 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803 Structural Frame, including columns, girders, trusses
Bearing Walls
Grand total 0 0 0 0 0
Owner / Authorized Agent: JONATHAN KANIPE Eortth rand ot
as
Phone # 828-274-0824 E-Mail: jkanipe@biltmoreforest.org West
South
OwnedBy: | |City/County Private | | State Interior DESIGNER
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ | City: County: BUNCOMBE State N(IJEr:(?s:cr::\?ve\x/I\ll:"S and Partitions SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS STRUCTURAL DESIGN $
North STRUCTURAL DESIGN CLARKNEXSEN
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: CHAD ROBERSON East DESIGN LOADS: 301 College Street, Suite 300
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # E-MAIL . L
. West Importance Factors: Wind (lw) Asheville, North Carolina 28801
Architectural CLARK NEXSEN CHAD ROBERSON 8270 828-232-0608 CROBERSON@CLARK South ' Snow (Is) 828:232-0608
NEXSEN.COM interior Walls and Partit SeismicS(IE) www.clarknexsen.com
Civil ._Interior Walls and Partitions j _ Clark Nexsen License Number: C-1028
Electrical Floor Constructllon .InC|Ud.Ing supportllng beams and .jO.IntS Live Loads: Roof osf
Fire Alarm Roof Construction including supporting beams and joints Mezzanine psf
Plumbing Shaft Enclosures - Exit Floor psf
Mechanical Shaft Enclosures - Other
Structural Corridor Separation 1HR Ground Snow Load: —psf
Occupancy Separation 2HR” Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed mph (ASCE-7)
_ ) _ Party/Fire Wall Separation Exposure Category
2012 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR: D New Construction D Addition D Upfit Smoke Barrier Separation Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) VX = Vy =
EXISTING: | | Reconstruction Alteration | | Repair || Renovation 'IC':en?ntl ieparatlon R
1900 ORIGINAL USE(S)(Ch 3 GARAGE ontro' Area SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: a8 [c [Ip
CONSTRUCTED:(dat : i ' ismi ' ;
(date) *PER TABLE 508.4, SEPARATED MIXED USE OF OCCUPANCIES B & S-1, NOT SPRINKLED REQUIRE A 2 HR FIRE BARRIER Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters
1986 OFFICES & STORAGE Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5) [ [l [l [l [ ]iv
RENOVATED: (date) CURRENT USE(S)(Ch 3): o Spectral Response Acceleration ~ Ss %g S %g SEALS
PER TABLE 414.4.2 OF THE NCBC A 1HR CONTROL AREA IS REQUIRED ONE LEVEL ABOVE GRADE PLANE FOR COMBUSTIBLE AND FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS. Si e — ——
.OFFICES, STORAGE & CONFERENCE ite Classification (Table 1613.5.2) A IBIIC[D[JEIIF
PROPOSED USE(S)(Ch 3). Data Source: | Field Test | |Presumptive [ Historical Data
Basic structural system (check one)
BUILDING DATA || Bearing Wall || Dual w/Special Moment Frame
[_|Building Frame || Dual w/Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Construction Type: A A A v | V-A Seigitﬂ%r:::tsifar?e y | llnverted Penii/ulum
heck all that apply)| |I-B I-B II-B X|V-B " | N} | CoVe= W=
(check all that apply)_ L] L] Indicate section number permitting reduction  LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS Analysis Procedure: | |Simplified | |Equivalent Lateral Force | |Dynamic
Sprinklers: [ XNo " Ipartial | |Yes " INFPA 13 T NFPA13R | INFPA 13D Emergency Lighting: " No [ Yes Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? | |Yes " INo
Standpipes: [XINo [ |Yes Class I [ [ [Iwet [ oy EI’;'; f\:g:; % Eg i: LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: [ [Earthquake ~ [_|Wind
' SUBMITTAL
Fire District: [XINo [ [Yes Flood Hazard Area: [ XINo | IYes Smoke Detection Systems: | No [X] Yes [ | Partial SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Panic Hardware: " INo | | Yes Eleld Test_(proglde_copy of te_zst report) psff 3/26/18
Building Height: (feet 30 M ine:  [XN Y ' resumptive Bearing capacity pS
uilding Height: feet) % Mezzanine:  [XNo [ ¥es Pile size, type, and capaciy DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET
GROSS BUILDING AREA
ALLOWABLE AREA SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: [ |Yes . INo
FLOOR (LEVEL) EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL (SQ FT) Occupancy:
FIRST FLOOR 3183 SF 401 SF 3583 SF Assembly | A1 [ |A2] |AB[ |A4[ A5 REVISIONS
SECOND FLOOR 812 SF 56 SF 868 SF Egzg‘;f;nal
TOTAL 3995 SF 456 SF 4451 SF Factory F-1Moderste [ | F-2Low PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
Hazardous | |H-1Detonate | | H-2Deflagrate | | H-3 Combust | | H4 || H-5HPM (TABLE 2902.1)
Institutional | -1 12 [ ]1-3] |14 Health
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT -3Condion | 1 [ 2 [ 13 [ 1a [ |5 USE WATERCLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS
Mercantle | | MALE / MALE / SHOWERS
ALLOWABLE INCREASE FOR SHOWN ON CODE Residential IR | |R2] R3] |R4 SINGLE |FEMALE | URINALS | SINGLE |FEMALE | /TUBS REGULAR |ACCESSIBLE
| |Parking Garage | |Open | |Enclosed Repair Garage NEW 3 SINGLE 3 SINGLE > 0 1
Type of Construction Type VB Type vB Utiity and Miscellaneous| | REQUIRED |1 1 1 1 0 1
Accessory Occupancies:
Building Height in Feet Feet 40 Feet = H + 20 = 30 Assembly AT A2 [ JABL [A4] |AS B occupancy, 1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50 for the remaining exceeding 50. = 2
I Egs'”et?'s e S occupancy, 1 per 100 = 1
ucationa
Building Height in Stories | Stories 2 Stories + 1 = Stories 2 Factory __|F-1Moderate | F-2Low
9 1el — Hazardous H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate | | H-3Combust | | H4 | H-5 HPM _ ~_ SPECIAL APPROVALS ,
Institutional | |11 |12 [ |13 |14 Health Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DFS, ICC, etc., describe below)
Life Safety Plan Sheet #; LS103 -3 Condition 2 13[4 [s
Mercantle | | -
Fire and / or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) Residential | |R-1[ |R-2[ |R-3 |R-4 o
Assumed and real property line locations Storage __S-1Moderate | |S-2Low | High-piled _
Exterior wall apen i 1o distance t y v lines (705.6 | |Parking Garage | | Open | |Enclosed | |Repair Garage
xterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) Utiity and Miscellaneous| |
Existing structures within 30’ of the proposed building Incidental Uses (Table 508.2.5):
Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1) NONE
Occupant loads for each area
Exit access travel distances (1016) Special Uses:| |402| 1403| |404| [405 |406| ]407| |408[ |409] [410 |411[ |412]X]413X]414
Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8) (X415 |416] |417] |418] |419] |420] |421[ |422[ |423] |424| |425 |426 427
Dead end lengths (1018.4) Special Provisions: | ]509.2 [ [509.3 | ]5094 | 15095 | |509.6 | 15097 [ ]509.8 [ 1509.9 SHEET
Clear exit widths for each exit door Mixed Occupancy: . INo Yes Separation. 2 Hr. Exception: APPENDIX B

DESIGN: Designer
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ENERGY SUMMARY MECHANICAL SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall
also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT
If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the
proposed design Thermal Zone
winter dry bulb:
Climate Zone: 3] 4 ] 5] summer dry bulb:
Method of Compliance: Interior design conditions
|_|Prescriptive  (Energy Code) winter dry bulb:
|_|Performance (Energy Code) summer dry bulb:
| |Prescriptive  (ASHRAE 90.1) relative humidity:
| |Performance (ASHRAE 90.1)
Building heating load:
THERMAL ENVELOPE

Building cooling load:
Roof/ceiling Assembl
g y Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
Unitary

Description of ly:
escription of assembly description of unit;

U-Value of total assembly: . R
R-Value of insulation: heating efficiency:

Skylights in each assembly: g&ﬂiggt:ﬁ:)crieg?yznit-
U-Value of skylight: gory or unit:

. . , Boiler
total square footage of skylights in each assembly:
qu g Yignts | y Size category. If oversized, state reason.:
Exterior Walls : Chiller

Description of assembly: Size category. If oversized, state reason.:

U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

List equipment efficiencies:

Openings (windows or doors with glazing) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT
U-Value of assembly:
Solar heat gain coefficient: Therma] Zone
projection factor: winter dry bulb:
Door R-Values: summer dry bulb:

Walls below grade (each assembly) Interior design conditions

winter dry bulb:
Description of assembly: summer dry.bLlJIb:
U-Value of total assembly: relative humidity:

R-Value of insulation:

Building heating load:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) Building cooling load:

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
Unitary
description of unit:
heating efficiency:
cooling efficiency:
size category of unit:
Boiler
Size category. If oversized, state reason.:
Chiller
Size category. If oversized, state reason.:

Floors slab on grade (each assembly)

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Horizontal/vertical requirement:
slab heated:

List equipment efficiencies:

Section 502.4.3 Sealing of Building Envelope [Indicate where details are in the sef] ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
|| Joint around fenestration and door frames. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
|| Junction between walls and foundations, walls at building corners, walls and structural floors or roofs, walls and
roof or wall panels. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT
|| Openings at penetrations of utility services through roofs, walls, and floors including but not limited to electrical,
plumbing, mechanical, security and communications. Method of Compliance:
| Site-built fenestration and doors. Energy Code: | |Prescriptive | |Performance
| Joints, seams and penetrations of air barrier system. ASHRAE 90.1: | |Prescriptive | |Performance

|| Other openings in the building envelope.
Lighting schedule (each fixture type)

Samples of construction details are available in Appendix 2.1 lamp type required in fixture
number of lamps in fixture
ballast type used in the fixture
number of ballasts in fixture
total wattage per fixture
total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space)
total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed

Additional Prescriptive Compliance

506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment
506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density
506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems
506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating
. 1506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy

| 1506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems
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TRAVEL DISTANCE SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES The Town of Biltmore Forest
PATHID | DISTANCE Comments
1A 57'-0" | DISTANCE REQUIRED TO BE LESS THAN 75'
PER NCBC TABLE 10212 ~ LIFE SAFETY OCCUPANT LOAD PUBLIC WORKS
1B 54' - 6" Name Occupancy A S.F./Person | PPL BUILDING RENOVATION
1C 63'-6" | DISTANCE REQUIRED TO BE LESS THAN 75' 355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803
PER NCBC TABLE 1021.2 OPEN OFFICE |Business Areas 390 SF 100 4
2A 48 -6" | DISTANCE REQUIRED TOBE LESSTHAN 75' | |/ OFFICE /
PER NCBC TABLE 1021.2 BREAK
GARAGE Accessory Storage |391 SF {300 2
Areas, Mechaincal
\ Equipment Room
| | | Accesgory Stora_ge Areas, GARAGE Accessory Storage 1310 SF |300 5
uP Mechaincal Equipment Room Areas, Mechaincal
y Equipment Room
H ﬂ 4 Assembly Unconcentrated Tables ELEV. MECH. |Accessory Storage |67 SF |300 1
- FEB — | ] e and Chairs Areas, Mechaincal DESIGNER
| ‘r‘ ?‘ﬁr‘ Sudwih J 7] Equipment Room
o G T GARAGE Business Areas EXCERSIZE |Exercise Rooms  |159 SF |50 4 '
X NN 391SF 2 0CC ROOM CLARKNEXSEN
B e e e ] BREAK ROOM |Assembly 125 SF |15 9
I | | % - Exercise Rooms Unconcentrated 301 College Street, Suite 300
R IR R Tables and Chairs Asheville, North Carolina 28801
‘ \.‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | Calculating... FIRST FLOOR: 6 2442 SF 25 828-232-0608
< CONFERENCE |Assembly 295 SF |15 20 www.clarknexsen.com
| \“d)‘ ‘L‘L‘ ‘L‘L‘L‘ Unconcentrated Clark Nexsen License Number: C-1028
I « | “\“_\ R Tables and Chairs
N S D — MECH Accessory Storage [126 SF 300 1
=- - — 0 . — - — - — - — Areas, Mechaincal
ﬁ‘?ii%:‘ , i (7 Equipment Room
= ‘”‘;i:j% 8\ CONF. LOBBY |Business Areas 230 SF (100 3
= - LL. | SECOND FLOOR: 3 651 SF 24
—
9 I " Grand total 3092 SF 49
I ———————— = — — it —
. —— S
| Pt beccca= LEVEL 2 LEVEL 1
[1] 2 | | | 19 | 160 GROSS AREA:
‘ 1 - 3512 SF
BN — BUSINESS KEY NOTES
OCCUPANCY
ELEV. MECH. 1 RN 3 SEALS
MECH 67SF 1 0OCC | IR L
126SF 1 0OCC v, b KK OPEN OFFICE | STORAGE- 1
) OFFICE / BREAK - XX OCCUPANCY [1 [LULA ELEVATOR IN 1 HR SHAFT ENCLOSURE IS NOT PART OF
S S S 2 B 200SE 4 OcC MEANS OF EGRESS. ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS IS NOT
n—c(u)iFuéR—En& ==y - - - - -q REQUIRED IN ALTERATIONS PER 1007.1 EXP. 1
CONF. LOBBY 1925 . / % oo ASSEMBLY 15" PER NCBC, TABLE 1021.2, ONE EXIT IS ALLOWED FROM A
: SF 20 ocC BREAK ROOM , ) < SPACES SECOND STORY IN "B" OCCUPANCY IF THERE ARE FEWER THAN
230SF 3 0OCC 7 % ' /-p 125SF 9 0OCC " . %ABSS'CF'CED 29 OCCUPANTS AND LESS THAN 75' OF TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN
00 ‘ | 7 ' EXIT.
A | | ‘ =] PER 303.1
‘ ‘ . g‘f EXCERSIZE EXCEPTION #1 3 |1 HR CORRIDOR
) ! V4 ROOM l 4 |ENCLOSURE FOR CELLULAR TOWER IS LEASED AREA WITHIN SUBMITTAL
a | 150SF 4 OCC {2 HOUR FIRE LOT 3/26/18
ﬂ [ / l BARRIER 5 |COMBUSTABLE STORAGE
" il i 6 |AREA OF RESCUE ASSISTANCE TO INCLUDE 2 WAY DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET
T T COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
SEPARATED MIXED USE 7 |PER NCBC, TABLE 1021.2, ONE EXIT IS ALLOWED FROM A FIRST
o L 1B 24 ] 160 STORY IN "S" OCCUPANCY IF THERE ARE FEWER THAN 49
~F oococoo 5 DIAGRAM OCCUPANTS AND LESS THAN 75' OF TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN REVISIONS
g m EXIT.
ST w 732" = 10" 8 |1 HR EXIT ENCLOSURE
t] I 3 9 |ASSEMBLY AREA SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B AS
R BUILDING OCCUPANT LOADIS LESS THAN 50-PERSONS
|
— o LEGEND 2
I Va] FEB
" »
/] b A | 1 -——————— ® EGRESS TRAVEL PATH AND MARK
|
.
AR o /ﬁOCCUPANTLOAD
AN AR BN | :T% 175 | 120 EXIT CAPACITY (PEOPLE)
| N
SRR | I : OCCUPANT CAPACITY
L TR I| GARAGE PROVIDED
\‘H‘\ M . ) 4 0S5 oce
|
e FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
L g e - -
] | | > -
100 ] 7 > 0 FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET
2
NAME AREA NAME
SF # = OCCUPANCY LOAD (PEOPLE)
) AREA IN SF
FEB 60;\/IIN
5 i | RATED PARTITION LEGEND -
o LIFE SAFETY SHEET
[ ] EP
N0 ONE HOUR FIRE PARTITION (1-FP)
1001 1 ONE HOUR FIRE BARRIER
m SECOND FLOOR m FIRST FLOOR m LOT LINE DIAGRAM UNLESS NOTED AS 1-FP LS 1 03
\]@O}/ 1/8" = 10" w 1/8" = 10" W 1" = 400" N1 . TWO HOUR FIRE BARRIER
GRAPHIC SCALE(S)
' ' ' ' DESIGN: Designer
PR ot U C— DRAWN: - Author CN 6791
REVIEW: Checker
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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLOGY

MATERIALS LEGEND

REFLECTED CLG PLAN LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

ACT

ADJ

AFF

AFS

ALT

ALUM

APPROX

APC

BD

BLDG

BLKG

BRG

BUR

CG

CJ

CL

CLG

CMU

coL

CONC

CONST

CONT

CPT

CT

DBL

DIA

DIAG

DIM

DISP

DN

DS

DWG

EA

EJ

ELEC

ELEV

EOS

EPS

EQ

EQUIP

EXIST

EXP

EXT

FD

FEB

FEC

FF

FGL

FIN

FLR

FO

FRT

GA

GALV

GFRG

GL

GWB

GYP

HC

HDW

HDWD

HM

HORIZ

HT

HVAC

INSUL

INT

KO

MATL

MAX

MECH

MFR

MIN

MISC

AND MO MASONRY OPENING
AT MTG MOUNTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MTL METAL

ADJUSTABLE, ADJUST NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR NO NUMBER

ABOVE FINISH SLAB NOM NOMINAL

ALTERNATE NTS NOT TO SCALE
ALUMINUM oc ON CENTER
APPROXIMATE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST OFCl OWNER FURNISHED
CONCRETE CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
BOARD OFOI OWNER FURNISHED
BUILDING OWNER INSTALLED
BLOCKING OH OPPOSITE HAND
BEARING OPNG OPENING

BUILT-UP ROOFING oPP OPPOSITE

CENTER LINE ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
CORNER GUARD PL PLATE

CONTROL JOINT PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
CLEAR PLYWD PLYWOOD

CEILING PR PAIR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PTD PAINTED

COLUMN R RADIUS

CONCRETE RD ROOF DRAIN
CONSTRUCTION REF REFRIGERATOR
CONTINUOUS REINF REINFORCING

CARPET REQD REQUIRED

CERAMIC TILE RM ROOM

DEPTH/ DRYER RO ROUGH OPENING
DOUBLE RWL RAIN WATER LEADER
DIAMETER SAFB SOUND ATTENUATING FIRE
DIAGONAL BLANKETS

DIMENSION SF SQUARE FEET
DISPENSER SIM SIMILAR

DOWN sQ SQUARE

DOWNSPOUT SS STAINLESS STEEL
DRAWING STRUCT STRUCTURAL

EACH STD STANDARD

EXPANSION JOINT STL STEEL

ELECTRIC SUSP SUSPENDED

ELEVATION T&B TOP & BOTTOM

EDGE OF SLAB THR THRESHOLD

EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
EQUAL TOW TOP OF WALL
EQUIPMENT ™ TOILET PARTITION
EXISTING TYP TYPICAL

EXPANSION / EXPOSED UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
EXTERIOR VB VINYL BASE

FLOOR DRAIN veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET VERT VERTICAL

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET VIF VERIEY IN FIELD

FINISH FLOOR VIR VENT THRU ROOF
FIBERGLASS w WIDTH/ WASHER

FINISH Wi WITH

FLOOR Wio WITHOUT

FACE OF we WALLCOVERING

FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WD WooD

GAUGE WDW WINDOW

GALVANIZED wo WINDOW OPENING
GLASS FIBER REINFORCED wp WORK POINT

GYPSUM wT WEIGHT

GLASS XPS EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

GYPSUM

HANDICAPPED

HARDWARE

HARDWOOD

HOLLOW METAL

HORIZONTAL

HEIGHT

HEATING, VENTILATION, & AIR

CONDITIONING

INSIDE DIAMETER

INSULATION

INTERIOR

JOINT

KNOCK OUT

LENGTH/LONG

MATERIAL

MAXIMUM

MECHANICAL

MANUFACTURER

MINIMUM

MISCELLANEOUS

<D

- ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘ EARTH
NEW WORK NOTE DEMOLITION NOTE 1
@ @ FTOIO Q%%é POROUS FILL
WINDOW DESIGNATION LOUVER DESIGNATION
FIRST FLOOR
< > $ My L e T CONCRETE
COLUMN GRID LINE ELEVATION DATUM i ’
SPACE NAVE
®

ROOM DESIGNATION

SPECIALTY ITEM DESIGNATION

2
<— 6
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MATCH EXISTING & ADDITION BU||_D|NG RENOVATK)N
NEW PRESSURE 355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803
TREATED WOOD
TRIM, PAINTED
| SECOND FLOOR
= 1 12|_0l|
1] DESIGNER
Iﬁ g ™
] CLARKNEXSEN
- \ FIRST FLOOR
| "\ 00" 301 College Street, Suite 300
Asheville, North Carolina 28801
NEW HANDRAILS NEW GUTTER AND NEW EGRESS SITE FILL DEMOLISHED NEW INSULATED, NEW STUCCO 828-239-0608
FOR SITE STAIR DOWNSPOUTS, TYP.  STAIR, HANDRAILS OPENINGS AND WOOD FRAMED, WALL www.clarknexsen.com
AND GUARDRAILS FINISH TO MATCH FIXED WINDOWS Clark Nexsen License Number: C-1028
ADJACENT WITH FROSTED NEW
GLASS ADDITION
/2 \WEST ELEVATION
@ 178" =1-0"
| | | N | | | | KEY NOTES
| | | | | | | SEALS
L0 RN
L] L] N
L] LT N
LT L a \\
o =S SECOND FLOOR
_~ j ___________________________ = bl \\‘% 120"
=~ —~ ey e e = S=o_
-—_— ?A—V f o | \[JL JL]\ \[JL JL]\ \[JL JL]\ —_—— == = \U } \ \QQQ\
\ [ ‘\TTTTFT\‘ ‘\TTTTFT\‘ ‘\TTTTTT\‘ e e e S g =
L;/vf(ﬁ [ ] B, B B Eeesy | R h
Lt 15 = = | |
L N R ] | | SUBMITTAL
| | FIRST FLOOR 3120/18
\\ | L
ST e Y DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET
REVISIONS
/3 WEST ELEVATION DEMO
@ 178" = 10"
QP C? C? CP NEW ASPHALT  EXISTING NEW STUCCO TO MATCH
SHINGLE ROOF  DORMER EXISTING AND NEW
| | | | ADDITION BEYOND PRESSURE TREATED
\ \ \ \ WOOD TRIM, PAINTED TO
MATCH EXISTING
T T 1 \ T L
\ || | /
\ | |
- /‘/;/ RATED PARTITION LEGEND
L 'SECOND FLOOR SECOND FLOOR
e T T T TTTITINIES 120" I 120"
N = _ i SALVAGE, REPARR
E;;‘ﬁfﬁfﬁ”,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,1;7 e T AND REINSTALL (4)
‘ EXISTING CORBLES
| T SHEET
= 1 - % / \ ——— ELEVATIONS
— _ j | FIRST FLOOR - — . / FIRST FLOOR
o ,f,ij *777777777771%!_‘_!_‘7—‘_!_‘_!_‘_71 7777777 — 7 0'-0" —— \\ *// } T o 0-0"
- i R e ] ‘ R & N
NEW COMBUSTABLE ~ NEW CONCRETE REPAIR ROOF IN CONCRETE WALL
STORAGE ENCLOSURE AREA OF DEMO TO RETAINING SLOPED
FOR USED OIL MATCH EXISTING SIDEWALK A E : 2 O : 2
NEW
ADDITION

/2> SOUTH ELEVATION DEMO

@ 1/8"=1-0"

/T SOUTH ELEVATION

@ 1/8"=1-0"
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The Town of Biltmore Forest

PUBLIC WORKS
BUILDING RENOVATION

355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803

KEY NOTES
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GENERAL NOTES The Town of Biltmore Forest
PUBLIC WORKS
ﬂ n ﬁ BUILDING RENOVATION
@ @ @ @ @ 355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803
| | | | & \ | |
T I o ) CONFERENCS MECH
. 201 \
| V / H ' E SECOND FLOOR ____
f i
B j - 2
STORAGE / . |
\ EQUIPMENT 1 L?EEY STORAGE CLARKNEXSEN
- \ 104
10 / / = == [ 301 College Street, Suite 300
7 FIRST FLOOR Asheville, North Carolina 28801
/ 0 828-232-0608
www.clarknexsen.com
Clark Nexsen License Number: C-1028
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GENERAL NOTES
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KEY NOTES
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The Town of Biltmore Forest
355 Vanderbilt Rd, Asheville, NC 28803
DOOR SCHEDULE Wall Schedule
DOOR DOOR FRAME FIRE Type
NO. |TTLWIDTH| HEIGHT |THICKNESS| TYPE |MATERIAL| TYPE |MATERIAL| HEAD JAMB SILL RATING | HARDWARE COMMENTS Type Mark | Description Width GWBSize | StudSize | CMU Size Head Sill Fire Rating UL # Comments
100 3-0" 7'-8" 13/4"
101 3.0" 70" 13/4" S2F 0-2 5/8" 5/8" 2"
102 3.0" 70" 13/4" S4F 0-41/4" 5/8" 3-5/8"
103A 3.0" 70" 13/4" SAFT 0'-4 3/4" 5/8" 3-5/8"
103B 3.0" 7-0" 13/4" S4 0-47/8" 5/8" 3-5/8" SESIONER
104 3|_0" 7|_0" 1 3/ " S4R1 0"4 7/8" 5/8" 3'5/8" 1 HOUR ;f"‘
105 [3-0" 70" 13/4" M8 0-7 5/8° & @
106 30" 6-8" 13/4" M8R1F1 0-91/8" 5/8 7/8" 8" 1 HOUR
107 30" 70" 134" M8R2F4 0-117/8" 5/8" 3-5/8" 8" 2 HOUR C LARKNEX S EN
108 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" 301 College Street, Suite 300
109A 30" 70" 13/4" Asheville, North Carolina 28801
AN 1 n n 8282320608
109B 3.-0.. 7:1? 1 3/4" www.clarknexsen.com
110 6'-0 7-0 13/ Clark Nexsen License Number: C-1028
1M11A  |5-0" 70" 13/4"
111B  |5-0" 70" 13/4"
201 3-0" 7-0" 13/4"
201 3-0" 6'-8" 1 3/4"
202 30" 6'-8" 13/4"
203A  |3-0" 7-0" 13/4"
2038 |3-0" 7-0" 13/4"
203C [3-0" 6'-8" 13/4"
E1 30" 70" 13/4"
E2 3-0" 7-0" 13/4"
G104A |(8-0" 8-0" 11/2"
G104B |8-0" 8-0" 11/2"
G109A |8-0" 8-0" 11/2" SEALS
G109B |(8-0" 8-0" 11/2"
G109C [10-0" 10'-10" 11/2"
Z-Reference Window Schedule
TYPE R.O. GLAZING
MARK WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL HEAD JAMB SILL THICKNESS| TYPE COMMENTS
1 4'-6" 6'-3" Double Hung with
Trim SUBMITTAL
2 4'-0 6'-0 Fixed | 3126/18
3 2'-10" 4'-7" Double Hung with
Trim DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET
4 2'-10" 5'-0" Double Hung with
Trim
5 2'-6" 5'-0" Fixed
6 2'-0" 3'-0" Fixed REVISIONS
SHEET
SCHEDULES

AEGO1

DESIGN: Designer
DRAWN: Author
REVIEW: Checker
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FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM

NO. NAME

FLOOR

BASE

WALLS

REMARKS

FIRST FLOOR

100  [LOBBY

VCT-1/CPT-WO

RB-1

PT-1

101 |LG OFFICE

VCT-1

RB-1

PT-1

102 |OFFICE

VCT-1

RB-1

PT-1

103 [MILTI-PURPOSE

VCT-1/VCT-2

RB-1

PT-1/CT-1

104  |STORAGE

EXISTING / NONE

EXISTING / NONE

EXISTING / NONE

105  |ELEV. MECH

VCT-1

RB-1

PT-1

106 |CORRIDOR

VCT-1/CPT-WO

RB-1

PT-1

107 |TLT

PCT-1

PCT-1

PT-1/CT-1

108  |TLT

PCT-1

PCT-1

PT-1/CT-1

109 |STORAGE/
EQUIPMENT

SC

RB-1

PT-1

110  |MECH

SC

RB-1

PT-1

111 |COMBUSTABLE
STORAGE

SC

RB-1

PT-1

SECOND FLOOR

200 |CONFERENCE LOBBY

WD-1

WD-1

PT-1

201 |CONFERENCE

WD-1

WD-1

PT-1

201A  |MECH

EXISTING / NONE

EXISTING / NONE

PT-1

202 |TLT

PCT-1

PCT-1

PT-1/CT-1

203  |EXIT VESTIBULE

CPT-WO

RB-1

PT-1

Tor
Lofas

A

I MECH!
201A

CONFERENCE

CONFERENCE

LOBBY

201 |

L

TLT J

—

=F
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